

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War — EIN Reporting Form

## EIN Report for the Year \_\_\_\_\_

EIN	Department Name		Contact Person	Address	City	State	ZIP Code
EIN	Camp Name	No.	Contact Person	Address	City	State	ZIP Code
		NU.	Contact Person	Address	City	Sidle	ZIF COUE

This report must be received by the National Treasurer by 15 March of each year. It may be submitted by mail or electronically.

## **Certification Statement For EIN Reporting Form (Form 11)**

	I, the <b>Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War (SUVCW) Department Commander</b> for the following named VCW Department ( ), under
the	VCW Department (), under penalties of perjury, assert that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the following is true, correct, and complete:
1	That the SUVCW Department and each Camp within the Department, as reported on this Form 11 have made
1.	written authorization to the National Organization of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War to be a part of
	the Group Tax Exemption of such organization of the solis of onion veterals of the Crvn war to be a part of the Group Tax Exemption of such organization and renew such authorization for this Statement;
2.	That each camp listed on this Form 11 has forwarded to the Department Treasurer a copy of the Form 990 the
2.	camp filed with the IRS;
3.	That each Camp listed on this Form 11 is in good standing with the Internal Revenue Service except for the
5.	following small SUVCW Camps who lack the resources to apply for the reinstatement of their tax-exempt status,
	and as such, are currently operating as not-for-profit unincorporated associations without formal tax status:
	and as such, are currently operating as not for profit unincorporated associations without format ax status.
4.	That the SUVCW Department and each SUVCW Camp has already adopted or will adopt at the next earliest
	opportunity the Bylaws Language as contained in Commander-in-Chief's General Order No. 18 (Series 2017-
	2018), dated February 6, 2018.
5.	That the SUVCW Department certifies to the National Organization, SUVCW, that it and each SUVCW Camp
	reported on this Form 11 operates in compliance with all laws, rules, and regulations applicable to organizations
	that operate under section 501(c)3 of the federal tax code or any future tax code that my become applicable to
	such organizations.
Sig	ned this day of, 20
U	
Pri	nted name of Department Commander Department Commander signature
	<b>I, the Sons of Veterans (SVR) Military District Commander</b> for the following named SVR Military District
(	), under the penalties of perjury, assert that to
	best of my knowledge and belief, the following is true, correct, and complete:
1.	That the SVR Military District and each eligible Unit of that organization, as reported on this Form 11 have made
	written authorization to the National Organization of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War to be a part of
	the Group Tax Exemption of such organization and renew such authorization for this Statement;
2.	That each SVR Unit listed on this Form 11 has filed a current Form 990N tax return for the tax year applicable to
	such SVR Unit;
3.	That each SVR Unit listed on this Form 11 is in good standing with the Internal Revenue Service except for the
	following small SVR Units who lack the resources to apply for the reinstatement of their tax-exempt status, and
	as such, are currently operating as not-for-profit unincorporated associations without formal tax status:
	as such, are currently operating as not for profit anneosporated associations without format ax status.
4.	That the SVR Military District and each SVR Unit has already adopted or will adopt at the next earliest
	opportunity the Bylaws Language as contained in Commander-in-Chief's General Order No. 18 (Series 2017-
	2018), dated February 6, 2018.
5.	That the SVR Military District certifies to the National Organization, SUVCW, that it and each SVR Unit reported
	on this Form 11 operates in compliance with all laws, rules, and regulations applicable to organizations that
	operate under section 501(c)3 of the federal tax code or any future tax code that my become applicable to such
	organizations.
Sig	ned this day of, 20
0	
Priı	nted name of SVR Military District Commander SVR Military District Commander signature
	Page 2